Annex A Technical response of the lots & Commercial offers

Company Name Entegra plus SRL

Company Address: MD2044, Chisinau, 10 P. Zadnipru str., ap.96

Point of Contact: MD2044, Chisinau, 10 P. Zadnipru str., ap.96

Email: tatiana@entegra.md

Phone Number: +37379769492

- 1) Bidder must populate for each offered this template clearly indicating:
 - Total length of the offered route
 - Dark Fiber Connectivity Service (underground [partial aerial])
 - Straight-line distance
 - Fiber count
 - Fiber standard
 - End-of- life attenuation guaranteed value [dB], 1310nm
 - End-of- life attenuation guaranteed value [dB], 1550nm
- 2) Using Google Earth, Bidder must identify the straight line distance between the Demarcation Points of your proposed solution for each relevant Lot.
- 3) For each relevant Lot, your proposed solution must be compliant with the distance ratio (not exceeding a multiple of 2.5x of the straight line distance between the Demarcation Points)
- 4) As an exception, the partial use of aerial fiber is allowed for some segments, but evaluation with underground routes will have priority.

Lot name	A-end	B-end	Total	Underground	Aerial line	Straight	Fiber	Fiber	End-of- life	End-of- life
			length	line distance,	distance,	line	count	standard	attenuation	attenuation

LOT-1	UTM2	USM CULTURA	2500	2300	200	1600	2	G.652D	2	1
LOT-2	UTM2	IMINOVA	4800	4600	200	4000	2	G.652D	4	3
LOT-3	UTM2	MOTHER&CHILD	7600	7200	400	5950	2	G.652D	5	4
	MOTHER&CHILD	UTM9	1750	1350	400	850	2	G.652D	2	1
	MOTHER&CHILD	GENETICA	4050	3200	850	1900	2	G.652D	4	3
LOT-4	UPSC	UPSC-CAMIN 7	1200	0	1200	850	2	G.652D	2	1
LOT-5	UPSC	UPSC-FAP								
LOT-6	UPSC	UPSC-CAMIN 5								
LOT-7	UPSC	INCE ASEM	1650	0	1650	1300	2	G.652D	2	1
LOT-8	RENAM	UPSC Bloc de studii								
	UPSC Bloc de studii	UPSC Cămin								
LOT-9	UTM2	ASM	2800	2600	200	1900	2	G.652D	3	2
	ASM	UCCM								
LOT-10	Ministerul Muncii	USM-CAMIN 6								
LOT-11	Ministerul Muncii	USM-CAMIN 5								
			•			•				· ·

Yellow marked cells can be edited by Provider